PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/06/16 TO 19/06/16

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/229	Noel & Siobhan Ward	Р	13/06/2016	construction of dwelling house, together with a domestic garage, on site wastewater treatment system. Connection to public services and associated works Drumaskibbole Td Carraroe Co. Sligo			
16/230	Mr Joseph Currid	R	13/06/2016	RETENTION of 1. Single storey extension to rear of dwelling house, 2. single storey extension to side of dwelling house, 3. single storey sunroom to front of dwelling house 12 Jinks Avenue Sligo			
16/231	Sonas Property Holdings Ltd.	R	14/06/2016	RETENTION of a single storey extension (office - 10 sqm) which was erected to the existing Ard na Greine Nursing Home, together with all associates site works Carrowhubbock South Enniscrone Co. Sligo			
16/232	Columba Eastwood	R	14/06/2016	RETENTION of dwelling house and PERMISSION for extensions to dwelling and completion of site works Kilkilloge Mullaghmore Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/06/16 TO 19/06/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE	ADDI LOANITS NIAME	APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER 16/233	APPLICANTS NAME Connolly Motor Group		RECEIVED	for development consisting of (1) Change of use of existing building from retail warehousing use to Mercedes Motor Dealership including car showroom, customer services areas, workshop/car servicing areas, associated office and storage areas to ground and first floor levels. (2) Proposed extension (8.620m2) to the front of the existing building to accommodate new entrance ortal to the proposed car showroom and proposed extension (3.420m2) to the side of the existing building to provide a new boiler room. (3) Changes to existing elevations including the following:- provision of new roof canopy to front of existing building and associated support wall and columns, new signage fixed to the aformentioned roof canopy supports, modifications to existing curtain wall glazing to front and sides of the existing building, provision of new windows and doors and removal of existing doors where required. (4) Provision of new 6.10m high pylon sign to include the 'Mercedes Logo'. (5) Provision of new used car display area to the side of the existing building. (6) Provision of new roof canopy and associated supports to new car wash area to the side of the existing building. (7) Connection to existing services and all ancillary site works at	RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.

Unit 1 North-West Business Park Rathrippen Collooney, Co. Sligo

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/06/16 TO 19/06/16

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/234	Patrick & Aileen Henry	P	14/06/2016	(1) Construction of a 21m2 extension to the rear (North) of existing dwelling house, (2) Raise the roof height and convert resulting attic area to dormer accommodation (67.40m2) with 2 new dormer windows facing to the front (Southward), along with the provision of a new effluent treatment system and all associated site works Murhy Keash Ballymote Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/06/16 TO 19/06/16

FILE NUMBER 16/235	APPLICANTS NAME Anthony & Lydia Murray	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 15/06/2016	alterations and change of use of Markree Stable Block, a Protected Structure, to provide 20 no. bedrooms with ancillary accommodation for use as Bed and Breakfast accommodation, 23 no. car parking spaces, decommissioning of existing septic tank to be replaced by a Proprietary Waste Water Treatment System and polishing filter with 37 P.E. and all associated site development works. The	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU Y	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				works consist of: 1) Remove ground floor and lay new concrete floor. Salvage and relay stone flags where appropriate. 2) Remove sections of first floor and replace with new concrete floor to provide for headroom and staircase. 3) Repair/ replace existing windows and doors and install new windows in other existing openings. 4) Form 8 no. openings in existing internal walls. 5) Install internal partitioning and services. Clooneenroe Collooney Co. Sligo			
16/236	Ian Monaghan & Simone McManus	R	15/06/2016	to the construction of an extension to dwelling house and to all associated site works and ground works			
				No. 29 Fatima Avenue Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/06/16 TO 19/06/16

FILE NUMBER 16/237	APPLICANTS NAME Eoin & Isabelle O'Connell	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 15/06/2016	for development consisting of the demolition of existing shed at the rear of family home, build a new shed/workshop for personal use and all associated site works	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Seatown Grange PO Co. Sligo			
16/238	Garnet Horan	Р	15/06/2016	for development consisting of the renovation and extension of an existing outhouse for the use as a dwelling, existing agricultural access to be retained as new vehicular access for new dwelling, new sewer and mains water connection to mains on Rosses Point Road, associated landscaping and site works Ballyweelin Rosses Point Co. Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/06/16 TO 19/06/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/239	APPLICANTS NAME Eamonn & Deirdre Kielty	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 16/06/2016	for development consisting of 1. Change of use from retail (shop) to opticians on ground floor and change of use from residential to offices on 1st and 2nd floors. 2. Demolition of existing rear 3 storey extension and removal of rear low level metal roofs. 3. Construction of new 3 storey extension at rear, new flat roof at low level with 1st floor terrace and new flat roof at high level over new extension, alterations to internal layouts, new signage to Stephen Street elevation, new fire escape to rear & associated site works No. 12 Stephen Street Sligo	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.

Total: 11

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
16/33	John and Caroline Cox	Р	04/02/2016	development consisting of the demolition of the existing house and sheds, construction of a new driveway and upgrading of existing entrance, construction of a new dwelling house, detached garage, proprietary effluent treatment system and site soil polishing filter, together with all ancillary site works and services	16/06/2016	P272/16
				Percy Mount Kiltycahill Td. Hazelwood Demesne Td. Co. Sligo		
16/54	Enda Flannery	Р	17/02/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment unit and percolation area plus services and site works necessary plus demolition of old derelict dwelling	16/06/2016	P270/16
				Drumbane Curry Co. Sligo		

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/80	Clea van der Grijn	Р	04/03/2016	development consisting of the construction of an outbuilding within the curtilage of the existing dwelling house, construction of extensions to existing dwelling house, revisions to the existing dwelling house and all associated site works Rosses Upper Co. Sligo	16/06/2016	P273/16
16/158	Damian Hobson	P	25/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of a proposed new storey and a half dwelling house, proposed waste water treatment system with pumped feed to tertiary treatment unit with distribution layer underneath, construction of a new entrance and all other associated site development works Lissadill Td. Ballinful Co. Sligo	13/06/2016	P265/16

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER 16/159	APPLICANTS NAME Andrew & Andrea Kelly	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 25/04/2016	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of change of house type from that previously permitted under planning reference no. PL 10/88 and associated works	M.O. DATE 13/06/2016	M.O. NUMBER P268/16
				Templenabree Knocknahur Co. Sligo		
16/161	Michael Hennigan	Р	27/04/2016	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house and installation of a septic tank and percolation area in accordance with the E.P.A recommendations, decommissioning of existing septic tank, demolition of part of existing uninhabited house (18.2 sqm), retention of part of the uninhabited dwelling (32.4 sqm) and change of use of same into a domestic garage and demolition of existing farm building (54 sqm) Cartronwilliamogue Carney Co. Sligo	16/06/2016	P274/16

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
16/162	David & Maureen Moriarty	Р	27/04/2016	development consisting of: (1) construction of a two-storey rear extension to the northern elevation (2) construction of a single storey extension to the western gable elevation comprising of living accommodation in lieu of existing garage (3) carrying out of minor alterations to the existing southern & eastern elevations (4) associated site development works deemed necessary to carry out the works Old Cartron Hill Cartron Sligo	16/06/2016	P275/16
16/166	Arthur Faller & Jean MacKenzie	P	28/04/2016	for development consisting of retention of 1) the change of use of former 'granary' building to residential and 2) retention of existing effluent treatment system with Puraflo tertiary treatment modules. Planning permission to A) erect a single storey extension to link the existing cottage and 'granary' buildings and B) permission for change of use of existing agricultural shed to domestic storage and all associated site works Oughaval Aclare Co. Sligo	16/06/2016	P276/16

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE M.O. M.O.

NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 8

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 21/06/2016 TIME: 10:59:15 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 21/06/2016 TIME: 11:02:21 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

DATE : 21/06/2016 TIME : 11:02:21 PAGE : 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 13/06/2016 TO 19/06/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******